No 0651 0011 (avn 4/04)	-22-2003	T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissio		hed original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	02343037	∞iving party(ies)		
GoldMine Software Corporation 19.1602		Name: FrontRange Solutions USA Inc.  Address: 1125 Kelly Johnson Blvd., Suite 100 Colorado Springs, CO 80920		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership				
Corporation (California)				
Other	, , ,	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No	United States critzen  Association	United States citizen  ☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership			
Merger	☑ Corporation-State	Colora	ado	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	□ Other			
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in t	the United States, a c	domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: September 11, 2002	□ Yes □ No		•	
Deptember 12, 1902	(Designations must be a separational name(s) & address(e		• /	
	Additional name(s) & address(	es) actioned?	es and Mo	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration	n No.(s)		
	2,041,587			
	+			
Addition	onal numbers attached?   Yes	l Na		
		140		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applica	ations and registra	THE SECTION OF SECTION	
Name: Jill J. Chalmers, Esq.	7. Total fee (7 CFR 3.41)		s 40.00 <b>\$</b> \times \bigci{C}	
Street Address: Holme Roberts & Owen LLP	<b>⊠</b> Enclosed		7	
90 South Cascade Avenue	☐ Authorized to be char	rged to deposit ac	count A 5	
Suite 1300 Colorado Springs, CO 80903	9 Denosis account number	8. Deposit account number:		
	v. Deposit account mainte	••	CT PREC	
	(Attach duplicate copy of thi	is page if paying by (		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
0. Section and discrete		<del></del>		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any a	ttached copy is a		
September 11, 2002	For Hules		Timothy G. Pfrifor	
Date Signature	<del>"                                    </del>		Name	
V  Total number of pages including or	over sheet, attachments, and documen	nt: <u>2</u>	Timothy G. Pfeifer Name V. P & General Counsel	
<del></del>			COUNSET	
Mail daymants	o be recorded with required cover she	et information to		
	oner of Patents & Trademarks, Box A		•	
481 40.00 DP	Washington, D.C. 20021			
i i				

#115722 v1

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, dated this 20th day of August, 2002, is made by GoldMine Software Corporation (the "Assignor"), with offices at 17383 Sunset Boulevard, Suite 101, Pacific Palisades, CA 90272, in favor of FrontRange Solutions USA Inc., with offices at 1125 Kelly Johnson Blvd., Colorado Springs, CO 80920, (the "Assignee").

## **RECITALS**

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademark which has been registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark"):

GOLDMINE (Class 09), Registration No. 2,041,587, registered March 4, 1997; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all goodwill thereto, to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor agrees as follows:

## **AGREEMENT**

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. The Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark therefor, together with the goodwill of business symbolized thereby.
- 2. <u>Execution of Recordation Cover Sheet</u>. Concurrent with the execution of this Assignment, the Assignor agrees to execute a Recordation Cover Sheet and all other forms necessary for submission along with this Assignment to the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

EXECUTED as of the date first set forth above.

**GOLDMINE SOFTWARE CORPORATION** 

By: Tund A Refer

Name: TimoTHY 6. Prester

Title: the Parsident ; General Course

#116778 v1

RECORDED: 09/16/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002653 FRAME: 0139